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tc the States? Do they contribute half of the amount?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The Youth Camps are usually subsidised on the following basis:

Rs. 2 per head per day for food and incidentals, and

Actual third class
or actual bus fare.

railway fare

The grants are usually calculated

on this basis.
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SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI

LAKHANPAL: Sir, I would like to know the number of girls’ camps.

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The total number of girls is there. But I do oot have ‘he number cf their camps.
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+[{JanaTta COLLEGES

*814, Supi NAWAB SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister for EnucaTiOoN be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made towards the establishment of Janata Colleges in the country under the Five Year Educational Plan; and

(b) the number of Janata Colleges that were proposed to be established, and the number of those actually established so far in each State?]

Trem W @ @udtw wtamw (g0 Wo aWo sharet): (F) @y (@). ©F PATOr
T T @ v@ Tgar ¢ (e o
tare ¢, oepex E@w esel

+[Tae PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-TARY T0o THE MINISTER ror EDU-CATION (Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.] [See Appendix
IX, Annexure No. 179.}
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SHrRT M. VALIULLA: What is the difference between the Janata College and the First Class College or the Second Class College?
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*815. [For answer,
6167—6168 infra.l

vide  cols.

SCHOLARSHIPS TO SCHEDULED CASTES
AND ScHEDULED TRIBES

*816. Dr. SurimaTI SEETA PARMA-NAND: Will the Minister for Epuca-T10N be pleased to state the amount of scholarships given to students belongineg to the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and other Backward Classes for College Education during the vears 1952-53 and 1953-54 ip

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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Madhya Pradesh and the number of such students from that State?

to Questions

Tue PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-TARY To TtHE MINISTER ror EDU-CATION (Dr. K. L. SHrRiMmALD): 1,693
scholarships of the total value of Rs.
815,228 were awarded during these tweo years.

Dr. SariMAaT: SEETA PARMA-NAND: Is it a fact that these awards are announced for a year’s duration only and this causes great hardship to the students in deciding on their courses?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The usual procedure is that the scholarships are

: awarded from year to year and we have to examine the results of the students before making these awards, but if the students make satisfactory progress, naturally the scholarships will be continued.

Dr. SurimMatt SEETA PARMA-NAND: It is obvious, but are the students given an understanding that tiiere is a possibility of those scholarships continuing for a particular length of time?

Dr. K. L, SHRIMALI: The students know that, if they make satisfactory progress, the scholarships will be renewed.

Dr. Surimatr SEETA PARMA-NAND: Is it not a fact that in the first year the Government said that those scholarships would be paid for the year and again for the second year a similar announcement was made, and that the students do not know whether they can have a one year course, or two years course or four years’ course?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I do not know what particular matter the hon.
Member is referring to. The usual procedure is that the scholarships are awarded for one year and the students know that, if they make satisfactory progress, the scholarships will be renewed. Naturally they cannot be told beforehand that they would be

